
2010-11 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL SEASON STATS (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 37 29-8 2690 72.7

2. Missouri State 35 26-9 2444 69.8

3. Creighton 39 23-16 2684 68.8

4. Evansville 32 16-16 2122 66.3

5. Indiana State 34 20-14 2253 66.3

6. Bradley 32 12-20 2076 64.9

7. Drake 31 13-18 1997 64.4

8. Northern Iowa 34 20-14 2167 63.7

9. Illinois State 31 12-19 1893 61.1

10. Southern Illinois 32 13-19 1953 61.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 34 2046 60.2

2. Wichita State 37 2281 61.6

3. Missouri State 35 2209 63.1

4. Illinois State 31 1977 63.8

5. Indiana State 34 2192 64.5

6. Southern Illinois 32 2079 65.0

7. Creighton 39 2549 65.4

8. Evansville 32 2147 67.1

9. Bradley 32 2164 67.6

10. Drake 31 2100 67.7

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 37 72.7 61.6 +11.1

2. Missouri State 35 69.8 63.1 +6.7

3. Northern Iowa 34 63.7 60.2 +3.6

4. Creighton 39 68.8 65.4 +3.5

5. Indiana State 34 66.3 64.5 +1.8

6. Evansville 32 66.3 67.1 -0.8

7. Illinois State 31 61.1 63.8 -2.7

8. Bradley 32 64.9 67.6 -2.8

9. Drake 31 64.4 67.7 -3.3

10. Southern Illinois 32 61.0 65.0 -3.9

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 34 461 605  . 7 6 2

2. Wichita State 37 522 700  . 7 4 6

3. Missouri State 35 518 710  . 7 3 0

4. Creighton 39 534 732  . 7 3 0

5. Bradley 32 421 583  . 7 2 2

6. Indiana State 34 480 676  . 7 1 0

7. Evansville 32 529 746  . 7 0 9

8. Illinois State 31 380 537  . 7 0 8

9. Southern Illinois 32 430 621  . 6 9 2

10. Drake 31 420 613  . 6 8 5

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 37 954 2037  . 4 6 8

2. Creighton 39 935 2034  . 4 6 0

3. Missouri State 35 842 1858  . 4 5 3

4. Evansville 32 723 1606  . 4 5 0

5. Indiana State 34 769 1793  . 4 2 9

6. Northern Iowa 34 728 1702  . 4 2 8

7. Drake 31 687 1608  . 4 2 7

8. Bradley 32 748 1751  . 4 2 7

9. Southern Illinois 32 691 1618  . 4 2 7

10. Illinois State 31 680 1599  . 4 2 5

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Indiana State 34 713 1755  . 4 0 6

2. Wichita State 37 798 1956  . 4 0 8

3. Illinois State 31 694 1622  . 4 2 8

4. Bradley 32 742 1716  . 4 3 2

5. Creighton 39 958 2209  . 4 3 4

6. Southern Illinois 32 708 1627  . 4 3 5

7. Northern Iowa 34 724 1628  . 4 4 5

8. Missouri State 35 804 1792  . 4 4 9

9. Drake 31 748 1664  . 4 5 0

10. Evansville 32 730 1614  . 4 5 2

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Missouri State 35 242 644  . 3 7 6

2. Creighton 39 280 759  . 3 6 9

3. Indiana State 34 235 649  . 3 6 2

4. Evansville 32 147 412  . 3 5 7

5. Wichita State 37 260 733  . 3 5 5

6. Drake 31 203 573  . 3 5 4

7. Northern Iowa 34 250 727  . 3 4 4

8. Bradley 32 159 476  . 3 3 4

9. Southern Illinois 32 141 439  . 3 2 1

10. Illinois State 31 153 493  . 3 1 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 31 172 525  . 3 2 8

2. Indiana State 34 194 585  . 3 3 2

3. Bradley 32 218 651  . 3 3 5

4. Wichita State 37 195 577  . 3 3 8

5. Creighton 39 239 691  . 3 4 6

6. Missouri State 35 179 515  . 3 4 8

7. Evansville 32 201 575  . 3 5 0

8. Illinois State 31 201 566  . 3 5 5

9. Southern Illinois 32 171 468  . 3 6 5

10. Northern Iowa 34 216 589  . 3 6 7

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 37 1388 37.5

2. Creighton 39 1350 34.6

3. Indiana State 34 1172 34.5

4. Illinois State 31 1055 34.0

5. Missouri State 35 1161 33.2

6. Southern Illinois 32 1059 33.1

7. Bradley 32 1048 32.8

8. Drake 31 931 30.0

9. Evansville 32 959 30.0

10. Northern Iowa 34 1010 29.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 37 1078 29.1

2. Missouri State 35 1040 29.7

3. Creighton 39 1198 30.7

4. Northern Iowa 34 1052 30.9

5. Southern Illinois 32 1016 31.8

6. Illinois State 31 996 32.1

7. Evansville 32 1043 32.6

8. Indiana State 34 1134 33.4

9. Bradley 32 1123 35.1

10. Drake 31 1103 35.6
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 37 1388 37.5 1078 29.1 +8.4

2. Creighton 39 1350 34.6 1198 30.7 +3.9

3. Missouri State 35 1161 33.2 1040 29.7 +3.5

4. Illinois State 31 1055 34.0 996 32.1 +1.9

5. Southern Illinois 32 1059 33.1 1016 31.8 +1.3

6. Indiana State 34 1172 34.5 1134 33.4 +1.1

7. Northern Iowa 34 1010 29.7 1052 30.9 -1.2

8. Bradley 32 1048 32.8 1123 35.1 -2.3

9. Evansville 32 959 30.0 1043 32.6 -2.6

10. Drake 31 931 30.0 1103 35.6 -5.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 34 145 4.3

2. Illinois State 31 124 4.0

3. Wichita State 37 144 3.9

4. Creighton 39 122 3.1

5. Missouri State 35 103 2.9

6. Drake 31 87 2.8

7. Southern Illinois 32 82 2.6

8. Bradley 32 79 2.5

9. Evansville 32 59 1.8

10. Northern Iowa 34 57 1.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 37 572 15.5

2. Creighton 39 568 14.6

3. Evansville 32 452 14.1

4. Missouri State 35 464 13.3

5. Indiana State 34 431 12.7

6. Bradley 32 374 11.7

7. Drake 31 359 11.6

8. Southern Illinois 32 365 11.4

9. Illinois State 31 346 11.2

10. Northern Iowa 34 359 10.6

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Bradley 32 202 6.3

2. Indiana State 34 212 6.2

3. Wichita State 37 212 5.7

4. Drake 31 175 5.6

5. Southern Illinois 32 179 5.6

6. Evansville 32 177 5.5

7. Northern Iowa 34 171 5.0

8. Illinois State 31 153 4.9

9. Missouri State 35 171 4.9

10. Creighton 39 167 4.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Northern Iowa 34 314 9.2 412 12.1 +2.9

2. Evansville 32 415 13.0 474 14.8 +1.8

3. Drake 31 377 12.2 409 13.2 +1.0

4. Bradley 32 390 12.2 414 12.9 +0.8

5. Missouri State 35 362 10.3 386 11.0 +0.7

6. Wichita State 37 462 12.5 448 12.1 -0.4

7. Indiana State 34 477 14.0 445 13.1 -0.9

8. Illinois State 31 414 13.4 359 11.6 -1.8

9. Southern Illinois 32 456 14.3 394 12.3 -1.9

10. Creighton 39 470 12.1 373 9.6 -2.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Missouri State 35 464 13.3 362 10.3 1.3

2. Wichita State 37 572 15.5 462 12.5 1.2

3. Creighton 39 568 14.6 470 12.1 1.2

4. Northern Iowa 34 359 10.6 314 9.2 1.1

5. Evansville 32 452 14.1 415 13.0 1.1

6. Bradley 32 374 11.7 390 12.2 1.0

7. Drake 31 359 11.6 377 12.2 1.0

8. Indiana State 34 431 12.7 477 14.0 0.9

9. Illinois State 31 346 11.2 414 13.4 0.8

10. Southern Illinois 32 365 11.4 456 14.3 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 37 421 11.4

2. Missouri State 35 373 10.7

3. Indiana State 34 352 10.4

4. Illinois State 31 312 10.1

5. Southern Illinois 32 316 9.9

6. Creighton 39 372 9.5

7. Bradley 32 294 9.2

8. Evansville 32 255 8.0

9. Drake 31 247 8.0

10. Northern Iowa 34 268 7.9

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 37 967 26.1

2. Creighton 39 978 25.1

3. Indiana State 34 820 24.1

4. Illinois State 31 743 24.0

5. Bradley 32 754 23.6

6. Southern Illinois 32 743 23.2

7. Missouri State 35 788 22.5

8. Drake 31 684 22.1

9. Evansville 32 704 22.0

10. Northern Iowa 34 742 21.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wichita State 37 967 318 .753

2. Northern Iowa 34 742 265 .737

3. Missouri State 35 788 290 .731

4. Creighton 39 978 371 .725

5. Illinois State 31 743 291 .719

6. Southern Illinois 32 743 292 .718

7. Evansville 32 704 294 .705

8. Indiana State 34 820 348 .702

9. Bradley 32 754 321 .701

10. Drake 31 684 315 .685

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 37 421 760 .356

2. Missouri State 35 373 750 .332

3. Creighton 39 372 827 .310

4. Indiana State 34 352 786 .309

5. Illinois State 31 312 705 .307

6. Southern Illinois 32 316 724 .304

7. Bradley 32 294 802 .268

8. Northern Iowa 34 268 787 .254

9. Evansville 32 255 749 .254

10. Drake 31 247 788 .239
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 34 250 7.4

2. Creighton 39 280 7.2

3. Wichita State 37 260 7.0

4. Missouri State 35 242 6.9

5. Indiana State 34 235 6.9

6. Drake 31 203 6.5

7. Bradley 32 159 5.0

8. Illinois State 31 153 4.9

9. Evansville 32 147 4.6

10. Southern Illinois 32 141 4.4
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Missouri State 15-3  . 8 3 3 68.3 62.1 26-9  . 7 4 3 69.8 63.1

Wichita State 14-4  . 7 7 8 71.8 60.9 29-8  . 7 8 4 72.7 61.6

Indiana State 12-6  . 6 6 7 68.2 65.0 20-14  . 5 8 8 66.3 64.5

Creighton 10-8  . 5 5 6 67.7 64.0 23-16  . 5 9 0 68.8 65.4

Northern Iowa 10-8  . 5 5 6 63.8 63.0 20-14  . 5 8 8 63.7 60.2

Evansville 9-9  . 5 0 0 64.6 67.2 16-16  . 5 0 0 66.3 67.1

Drake 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.1 67.9 13-18  . 4 1 9 64.4 67.7

Southern Illinois 5-13  . 2 7 8 58.7 66.3 13-19  . 4 0 6 61.0 65.0

Illinois State 4-14  . 2 2 2 59.0 65.8 12-19  . 3 8 7 61.1 63.8

Bradley 4-14  . 2 2 2 65.9 69.9 12-20  . 3 7 5 64.9 67.6

Current unbeaten streak

Wichita State -- 5

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 32 2076-2164 64.9-67.6 -2.7 748-1751  . 4 2 7 159-476  . 3 3 4 421-583  . 7 2 2 1048 1123 -2.3

Creighton 39 2684-2549 68.8-65.4 +3.5 935-2034  . 4 6 0 280-759  . 3 6 9 534-732  . 7 3 0 1350 1198 +3.9

Drake 31 1997-2100 64.4-67.7 -3.3 687-1608  . 4 2 7 203-573  . 3 5 4 420-613  . 6 8 5 931 1103 -5.5

Evansville 32 2122-2147 66.3-67.1 -0.8 723-1606  . 4 5 0 147-412  . 3 5 7 529-746  . 7 0 9 959 1043 -2.6

Illinois State 31 1893-1977 61.1-63.8 -2.7 680-1599  . 4 2 5 153-493  . 3 1 0 380-537  . 7 0 8 1055 996 +1.9

Indiana State 34 2253-2192 66.3-64.5 +1.8 769-1793  . 4 2 9 235-649  . 3 6 2 480-676  . 7 1 0 1172 1134 +1.1

Missouri State 35 2444-2209 69.8-63.1 +6.7 842-1858  . 4 5 3 242-644  . 3 7 6 518-710  . 7 3 0 1161 1040 +3.5

Northern Iowa 34 2167-2046 63.7-60.2 +3.6 728-1702  . 4 2 8 250-727  . 3 4 4 461-605  . 7 6 2 1010 1052 -1.2

Southern Illinois 32 1953-2079 61.0-65.0 -3.9 691-1618  . 4 2 7 141-439  . 3 2 1 430-621  . 6 9 2 1059 1016 +1.3

Wichita State 37 2690-2281 72.7-61.6 +11.1 954-2037  . 4 6 8 260-733  . 3 5 5 522-700  . 7 4 6 1388 1078 +8.4

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 16-135148 8447 12-69167 5764 4-19333 4833 32-223648 6989

Creighton 22-297161 13507 14-96800 6914 3-34393 11464 39-428354 10983

Drake 15-63456 4230 12-87114 7260 4-21649 5412 31-172219 5555

Evansville 16-78553 4910 15-104036 6936 1-9318 9318 32-191907 5997

Illinois State 18-83441 4636 12-80355 6696 1-6675 6675 31-170471 5499

Indiana State 13-72822 5602 14-82107 5865 7-64591 9227 34-219520 6456

Missouri State 17-129118 7595 14-101269 7234 4-51095 12774 35-281482 8042

Northern Iowa 18-85814 4767 13-108654 8358 3-17200 5733 34-211668 6226

Southern Illinois 16-67008 4188 12-87462 7288 4-23507 5877 32-177977 5562

Wichita State 18-187711 10428 11-78399 7127 8-37089 4636 37-303199 8195

Totals 169-1200232 7102 129-895363 6941 39-284850 7304 337-2380445 7064


